The CSF series single open end cartridge housing accepts
either 222 or 226 style elements, and is made of 316L
Stainless Steel with a maximum design working pressure
of 300 P.S.I. (20 bar) @ 200°F (93°C). Designed with a quick
locking ring closure for easy cartridge change outs. The
CSF Series is available in ¾” and 1” connections with
other fittings available. As well as a wide variety of gasket
options that make this housing compatible with almost

rated cartridges
Dimensions
ORDERING GUIDE
- - - -
Bulletin: CSF-500.5
© 2005 Shelco Filters
*  When ordering vents or gauge ports you must specify location  I = Inlet, O = Outlet and I/O = Inlet & Outlet. Example GP4I or GP4I/O.
CSF
Model / Material
CSF
316 L Stainless Steel with stainless steel
drain plug. Closure ring is nickel plated
brass and is a non wetted part.
ITC
Options
Blank = None
BSP = BSP thread
1F = 1” Flange
1TC = 1“ Ferrules
*GP4 = ¼” gauge port
*GP8 = 1/8” gauge port
78
Cartridge
Length
78 = 10”
80 = 20”
90 = 30”
S
Gasket
Blank = Buna
E = EPR
S = Silicone
V = Viton
8
Pipe Size
FNPT
6 = ¾”
8 = 1”
222
Cartridge
Style
222 = 222 Cup
226 = 226 Cup
with locking tabs
MODEL DIM A DIM B
CSF-78 16 9/6” 17 7/16“
CSF-80 26 9/16” 27 7/16“
CSF-90 36 9/16” 37 7/16“
2 1/2"
3/4"
ø1/4"
13/16"
13/16"
 ø1/4" 1 1/2"
ø1/4"
RH ROD
MOUNTING BRACKET
A
B
1/4" NPT DRAIN
BODY
LOCKING RING
GASKET
222 CUP
226 CUP
5 11/16"
7 13/16"
A
B
1" FLANGE
1" TC
3 7/16"
1 9/16"